## Ron Animashaun Mayor

# Meshaun Arcenaux, LMMC, LCMC Municipal Clerk



Velma C. Jupiter

Kia D. Converse Alderman

April D. Williams Alderman

## 4813 Highway 1 Post Office Box 6 Napoleonville, La 70390-0006

Phone: 985-369-6365 Fax: 985-369-6361

napoleonville.cityhall@qmail.com

## Agenda Special Council Meeting 4813 Highway 1, Napoleonville, LA July 17, 2023

1. Call to order of Regular Coun Time: 10:00 a.m.	cil Meeting by	
<ul> <li>2. Roll Call: Mayor, Aldermen</li> <li>Ron Animashaun</li> <li>Kia Converse</li> <li>Velma Jupiter</li> <li>April Williams</li> </ul>	Present	Absent
3. Public Comments- Open		
<ul><li>4. Unfinished Business</li><li>Discuss Traffic Progra</li></ul>	ım	
5. Public Comments- Closed		
6. Public Comments		
7. Adjournment: Time	_	
		Ron Animashaun Ron Animashaun, Mayor

#### RS 42:12

§12. Public policy for open meetings; liberal construction

A. It is essential to the maintenance of a democratic society that public business be performed in an open and public manner and that the citizens be advised of and aware of the performance of public officials and the deliberations and decisions that go into the making of public policy. Toward this end, the provisions of this Chapter shall be construed liberally.

B. Further, to advance this policy, all public bodies shall post a copy of this Chapter. Added by Acts 1976, No. 665, §1; Acts 1999, No. 467, §1; Acts 2010, No. 861, §23. NOTE: Former R.S. 42:12 was redesignated as R.S. 42:27 by Acts 2010, No. 861, §23.